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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
01/01/2026

To date
01/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 01/01/2026 RIYAS V MOHAMMED KUNHI 
V C (FTHR)

V C HOUSE, 
URUVACHAL, 

KANNUR, CHOVVA P 
O, 670006, KANNUR

  

2 01/01/2026 Muhammed Farhan U K Sefreena U K (MTHR) 38/680 Jinsas, 
Adikadalayi, Kannur, 

Kadalayi, 670003, 
Kannur

  

3 01/01/2026 SIYALI VEETIL 
NASARIN 

MAYINALI C N 
(HSBN)

FIZA, 
KASANAKOTTA 

THANA P O, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

4 01/01/2026 Fathimathul Nahda U K Sefreena U K (MTHR) 38/680 Jinsas, 
Adikadalayi, Kannur, 

Kadalayi, 670003, 
Kannur

  

5 01/01/2026 SEENATH E K SHAFEEK C (HSBN) BAITHUL HEMIN, 
NEAR JUMA MASJID, 

CHIRAKKAL 
KULAM, KANNUR 

CITY P O, KANNUR, 
670003, KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

6 01/01/2026 ALI AZHGAR M HUSSAIN ALI (FTHR) 13G PARK AVENUE 
DEPARTMENT, S N 
PARK ROAD BLUE 

NILE HOTEL, 
KANNUR, KANNUR P 

O, 670001, KANNUR

  

7 01/01/2026 FIDHA C RAZAK C (FTHR) BAITHUL HEMIN, 
NEAR JUMA MASJID, 

CHIRAKKAL 
KULAM, KANNUR 
CITY P O, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

8 01/01/2026 THASLEEMA P K SARFARAS A V 
(HSBN)

JAMEELAS, AVERA, 
KANNUR, 

KADALAYI P O, 
670003, KANNUR

  

9 01/01/2026 AYISHATHUL 
FEMINA FAIZAL 

FAISAL CHERIYA 
MUKKILIYIL (FTHR)

KABARIMANTH 
HOUSE, NEAR 

MOIDEEN PALLI, 
THAYYIL P O, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

10 01/01/2026 AYISHA K P SALI (HSBN) 257 A, HIDAYATH 
QUARTERS, NR SFS 

SCHOOL, 
ANDATHODE, 

THAYYIL P O, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

11 01/01/2026 Muhammed Najeeb 
Aalathan Kandy Vaniam 

Veettil

A V Asmabi (MTHR) Chemban House, 
Payyambalam, Kannur, 
Kannur, 670001, Kannur

  

12 01/01/2026 HASEENA ABDUL 
LATIEF 

K P ABDUL LATIEF 
(HSBN)

207B,HASEENAS, 
NEAR KOTTAM 

ROAD, PADANNOTT, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

13 01/01/2026 BEEVI V P SAIDU  C M (HSBN) BEEVI MAHAL, 
KURUVA MASJID, 

EDAKKAD, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

14 01/01/2026 LUBNA HALEEMA 
ABDULLATIEF 

K P ABDUL LATIEF 
(FTHR)

207B,HASEENAS, 
NEAR KOTTAM 

ROAD, PADANNOTT, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

15 01/01/2026 MUFSIN E P ABDUL RAZAK M 
(FTHR)

20/875, MEEMSA, 
CHELORA 

THILANOOR, 
KAPPAD, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

16 01/01/2026 ASIF MOHAMMED 
PUTHIYA KOTTAL

MOHAMED PK 
(FTHR)

1655/XLV, THANA, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

17 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH SANA T 
K  

SHAFEENA T K  
(MTHR)

187 TK HOUSE, 
KUNYILPEEDIKA, 

KAKKAD, P O 
KAKKAD, 670005, 

KANNUR

  

18 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
AFTHAB 

NOUSHAD V (FTHR) 003/190-A DARUL 
FALAH, MANNA, 

VALAPATTANAM, 
VALAPATTANAM, 

670010, KANNUR

  

19 01/01/2026 T P SAJIDA ABDUL KADHAR 
(FTHR)

T P HOUSE, K T 
WARD, KANNUR 

CITY P O, KANNUR 
CITY P O, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

20 01/01/2026 HASEENA 
BADAYAKANDY 

HASHIF AMEEN K P 
(HSBN)

SAJEENAS, KURUVA 
ROAD THAYYIL P O, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL, 

670003, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

21 01/01/2026 SUBAIDA BEEVI K SAYYID HAMEED 
KOYA THANGAL 

(HSBN)

PUTHIYA PURAYIL 
HOUSE, ARATAKKA 
PALLI JUMA MASJID, 
KANNUR, KANNUR, 

670003, KANNUR

  

22 01/01/2026 NASAR MECHOTH RABIYA (MTHR) JAISANAR COTTEGE, 
KANNUR, KANNUR, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

23 01/01/2026 AYESHA ZIYAN SABEER T K (FTHR) SAYA, 
ARAYALTHARA, 

KAKKAD, KAKKAD, 
670005, KANNUR

  

24 01/01/2026 P GOKUL PADMANABHAN 
NAMBIAR K C (FTHR)

VANAJA NIVAS, 
CHOVVA S O, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

CHOVVA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

25 01/01/2026 ABOOBACKER P ZEENATH (WIFE) GRACE, ONDEN 
ROAD, KANNUR, 
KANNUR, 670001, 

KANNUR

  

26 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RADHIN K P 

ABDUL JALEEL P V  
(FTHR)

RASHEEDA MANZIL, 
VATTAPPOYIL, 

CHELORA, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

27 01/01/2026 MUSAMMIL C P NAJMA T P  (WIFE) SADAF, NEAR P H E 
D, KANNUR, THANA, 

670012, KANNUR

  

28 01/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NAVAS 
A P 

MAJEED V (FTHR) HUSAIN MAHAL, 
URUVACHAL, 

KANNUR 1, 
CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

29 01/01/2026 JASEERA M ABDUL NISSAR 
(FTHR)

JUVAIRIYA VILLA, 
MISSION 

COMPOUND, 
CHOVVA P O, 

CHOVVA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

30 01/01/2026 THANSEEL IBRAHIM 
V C 

ANEES K S (FTHR) SAMEERAS, 
KADANKODE, 

VARAM, VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

31 01/01/2026 FATHIMA P P MUHAMMED ALI P 
(FTHR)

ZAIN, ELAYAVOOR, 
VARAM, P O VARAM, 

670594, KANNUR

  

32 01/01/2026 NAVAAL YASMEEN 
PALOT 

ABDUL LATHEEF P  
(FTHR)

ZAHIDABAD, 
ANAYIDUCK, 

THANA, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

33 01/01/2026 MUSTHAFA K MAIMOONATH P K 
(WIFE)

16/832, MINHAR, 
KANAL ROAD, 

KAKKAT P O, 670005, 
KANNUR

  

34 01/01/2026 RAYEES K ASSAINAR K (FTHR) KAMAL COTTAGE, 
MUNDAYAD, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

35 01/01/2026 AFTHAB   K BACKER ZEENATH (MTHR) 5 GRACE, ONDEN 
ROAD, KANNUR, 
KANNUR, 670001, 

KANNUR

  

36 01/01/2026 ABDUL NASEER N P SOOPPI (FTHR) 20/13,BADARIYA 
MANZIL, KELAPPAN 

MUKKU, 
KADACHIRA, 

KOYYODE, 670621, 
KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

37 01/01/2026 SHAKKIRIYA T P ALI K P (FTHR) INSHA QUARTERS, 
NALUVAYAL, NEAR 
KOUSER SCHOOL, 

KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

38 01/01/2026 JESEEL  K T RAHEENA T (WIFE) 17/27A, RAHEENAS, 
BEACH ROAD 

EDAKKAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
EDAKKAD, 670663, 

KANNUR

  

39 01/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
ANSHIDA P 

ANSARI K V (FTHR) ZAIBUNNISSAS, 
KODAPARAMBA, 

KANNUR, P O 
THANA, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

40 01/01/2026 SHERIFATHUL 
HANEENA NASRIN 

HASSAN V (FTHR) PUTHIYAPURAYIL, V 
P WARD, KANNUR 1, 

THANA, 670012, 
KANNUR

  

41 01/01/2026 ILHAM SHAKEEL T M (FTHR) NAZNI, 
KODAPARAMBU, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

42 01/01/2026 ANEES C H KHAIRUNNISA C H 
(MTHR)

SALIH, CHOVVA 
WEST ROAD, 

KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

43 01/01/2026 SABEENA K K IQBAL B (FTHR) 612, ARAFA MANZIL, 
AADIKADALAYI, 

KANNUR, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

44 01/01/2026 ABDUL RASHEED A ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

NOOR, 
KODAPARAMBA 
NEAR OCEANUS 
FLAT, KANNUR 

THANA P O, 
KANNUR THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

45 01/01/2026 SENEEH  K P NAFSIYA K P (MTHR) SAMEEMAS, 
KIZHUNNA, 
THOTTADA, 

KIZHUNNA, 670663, 
KANNUR

  

46 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAZIN 
SAMEER 

SAMEER T (FTHR) FATHIMAS, 
ANDATHODE NEAR 
BADARIYA MASJID, 

THAYYIL P O, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

47 01/01/2026 M K JABBAR KHADEEJA C H 
(WIFE)

MAVILAKANDY, 
MANKADAVU, 

KANNUR, AROLI, 
670561, KANNUR

  

48 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RISHAL P P 

ASHRAF K P (FTHR) PUTHIYAPURAYIL, V 
P WARD, KANNUR 1, 

THANA, 670012, 
KANNUR

  

49 01/01/2026 HUSSAN KUTTY A P K ABDULLA HAJI 
(FTHR)

SUBAH, 
NALUVAYAL, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY P O, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

50 01/01/2026 HALEEMA SARFRAZ SARFRAS 
PALLIYATH (FTHR)

JAZIN, ANAYIDUKK, 
KANNUR1, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

51 01/01/2026 ABDUL HADI N K ABDULLA P (FTHR) 310, PURATHEEL, 
VALIYANNUR, 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

52 01/01/2026 JASMINE T ABDUL RASHEED A 
(HSBN)

NOOR, 
KODAPARAMBA 
NEAR OCEANUS 
FLAT, KANNUR 

THANA P O, 
KANNUR THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

53 01/01/2026 RIZWAN P M ABDUL GAFOOR K  
(FTHR)

SAAYA, TALAP 
NEAR CONGRESS 

OFFICE CIVIL 
STATION, KANNUR, 

CIVIL STATION, 
670002, KANNUR

  

54 01/01/2026 SHAMSUDHEEN 
ABDULLA 

ABDULLA (FTHR) 41/83 FALAQ, 
MARAKKARKANDY 

THAYYIL P O, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL, 

670003, KANNUR

  

55 01/01/2026 UMMER FAROOK KADER (FTHR) JASMINE, 
URUVACHAL, 

KANNUR, CHOVVA P 
O, 670006, KANNUR

  

56 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID  C M

MUHAMMED N K 
(FTHR)

34/851/1 DARUL 
AYISHA, 

KUTTIKKAKAM 
MUNAMB, 
EDAKKAD, 

KUTTIKKAKAM, 
670663, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

57 01/01/2026 RASMIYA T ABDUL RASHEED A 
(FTHR)

NOOR, 
KODAPARAMABA 
BEHIND OCEANUS 

FLAT, KANNUR 
THANA P O, 

KANNUR THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

58 01/01/2026 LUBNA 
NOORUDHEEN

NOORUDHEEN A 
(FTHR)

BEEVI MANZIL, 
VALIYANNUR, 

VALIYANNUR, P O 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

59 01/01/2026 Edwin Thomson Thomson (FTHR) KP 11/403 Pothanamala, 
Thalakkani, Kottiyoor, 
Kottiyoor, 670651, Iritty

  

60 01/01/2026 KUNHAMINA K MOOSAN (HSBN) KALLYATARAKATH 
HOUSE, 

CHERUVANNI, 
IRIKKUR, IRIKKUR, 

670593, 
TALIPARAMBA

  

61 01/01/2026 SAMEERA HUSSAN 
KUTTY 

MEMI (FTHR) SUBAH, 
NALUVAYAL, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY P O, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

62 01/01/2026 RIDHA MUJEEB MUJEEB LAMBETH 
KULATHUMKARA 

(FTHR)

FARIS MANZIL, 
RAGHAVAN 

MASTER PEEDIKA, 
MUNDERI, EACHUR, 

670591, KANNUR

  

63 01/01/2026 MUSTAFA  K NABEESA K (MTHR) DARUL RAHMA, 
KOYYODE, IRIVERI, 

MOWANCHERI, 
670613, DARMADAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

64 01/01/2026 AJMAL P H HAKKEEM P A (FTHR) SALAMATH 
MANAZIL, 

THAZHETHERU, 
KANNUR, CIVIL 

STATION, 670002, 
KANNUR

  

65 01/01/2026 THAHA P M KHADEEJA K P 
(WIFE)

BEEVI MANZIL, 
VALIYANNUR, 

VALIYANNUR, P O 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

66 01/01/2026 Sivani Renesh Renesh Raman (FTHR) Sukanyalayam, Varam 
PO, Chalilmotta,, 

Chalilmotta, Valiyannur, 
Varam, 670594, Kannur

  

67 01/01/2026 Abdul Samad K P Beefathu (WIFE) Punnakkal Akoth Hashir 
Manzil, Kunnumkai, 
Chirakkal, Chirakkal, 

670011, Kannur

  

68 01/01/2026 NAJA  FATHIMA NAZEERA B (MTHR) 1217, POOVALAPPU, 
KANNUR 3, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

69 01/01/2026 PRINLA K PRADEEP KUMAR K 
(FTHR)

110, MAYANMUKKU, 
KANHIRODE, 

KOODALI, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

70 01/01/2026 TREESA AUGUSTINE AUGUSTINE JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

PLATHOTTATHIL, 
NELLIKKAMPOYIL, 

VAYATHUR, 
ULIKKAL, 670705, 

IRITTY

  

71 01/01/2026 FATHIMA ZAHRA UMMER FAROOK 
(FTHR)

JASMINE, 
URUVACHAL, 
KANNUR, P O 

CHOVVA, 670006, 
KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

72 01/01/2026 Hizza Raihan P P Yasmeen (MTHR) Thoufeeque Maskan, 
Near Sub Registrar 

Office, Kannur, Kannur, 
670002, Kannur

  

73 01/01/2026 NAWAS 
MUKRIKANDAKATH 

PALIKAIL 

C H AHMED (FTHR) AZURE, THILLERI, 
KANNUR P O, 

KANNUR P O, 670001, 
KANNUR

  

74 01/01/2026 SHAMEEL P P SAHEERA (MTHR) AMINAS, 
MARAKKARKANDI, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL, 

670003, KANNUR

  

75 01/01/2026 FATHIMA K P MUHAMMED ALI  
(FTHR)

ZAHIRA COTTAGE, 
ADIKADALAYI, 
KANNUR, P O 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

76 01/01/2026 RAHIMA P K HASSAN P (FTHR) NOORA COTTAGE, 
KODAPPARAMBA, 

THANA P O, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

77 01/01/2026 Muhammed Rizwan K Shejeer J M (FTHR) Naseema Manzil, 
Athazhakunnu, Kakkat, 
Kottali, 670005, Kannur

  

78 01/01/2026 FATHIMA K  MUSTHAFA K (FTHR) FATHIMA MAHAL, C 
H M NAGAR, 

KANNUR CITY P O, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

79 01/01/2026 SAHALA K P K P FATHIMA (MTHR) DAR AL SUHAIL, 
MUNDAYAD, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

80 01/01/2026 SIYAD 
PALLIMOOPAN 

ISHAQUE (FTHR) RAZAL COTTAGE, 
ANJUKANDY, HQ 

HOSPITAL P O, H Q 
HOSPITAL P O, 

670017, KANNUR

  

81 01/01/2026 SUNIYABI P ABDUL KHADER C 
(FTHR)

MARJAN QUARTERS, 
CHIRAKKAL 

KULAM, 
THAYATHERU, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

82 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
AKRAM HAMZA 

MUHAMMED 
AMEER  A T  (FTHR)

ASLAM NIVAS, 
NALUVAYAL, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

83 01/01/2026 AHAMED 
MOHAMMAD SHERIF 

SUHARA  P K  (MTHR) PUTHIYANDI 
KANDATHIL, 

THAYYIL, KANNUR, 
THAYYIL P O, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

84 01/01/2026 FOUSIYA K ALAKKALAKATH 
ABOOBACKER 

(HSBN)

FOUSIYAS, NEAR 
MANIKKAKAVU, 

KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

85 01/01/2026 AJSEL  M P SABIRA M P (MTHR) MEETHALE 
PUTHIYA PURAYIIL, 
EZHARA, EDAKKAD, 

KUTTIKKAKAM, 
670663, KANNUR

  

86 01/01/2026 P P HASSAN HAMEED (FTHR) 609/2 DARUL FALAH, 
V V UMMER ROAD 

ADIKADALAYI, 
KANNUR, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

87 01/01/2026 NASEEMA M A MOHAMMED 
ANWAR E (HSBN)

NASHVANAS, 
KURUVA NEAR 

VAYANASHALA, 
EDAKKAD, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

88 01/01/2026 FATHIMA 
SUMAYYATHUL 

AFRA 

Shabas T M (HSBN) Le rivage, Chirammal, 
Kadalayi, Thayyil, 

670003, Kannur

  

89 01/01/2026 PARVEZ AHAMED 
KABEER 

PANAMBUR HASAIN 
(FTHR)

MARJAN QUARTERS, 
THAYATHERU, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

90 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH SAFA M MUHAMMAD SHAFI 
(FTHR)

308, CHODOTTIL 
HOUSE, THILANNUR, 

KANNUR, 
THAZHECHOVA, 
670018, KANNUR

  

91 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHVAN M A 

ANVAR E (FTHR) NASHVANAS, 
KURUVA ROAD, 

KANNUR 1, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

92 01/01/2026 SHAJEER  VALIYA 
VALAPPIL

THASNEEMA  M  
(WIFE)

34/1188 
THASNEEMAS, 

KUTTIKKAKAM, 
EDAKKAD, 

KUTTIKKAKAM, 
670663, KANNUR

  

93 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAN 
C V 

NOUSHAD P (FTHR) CHAMATHA 
VALAPPIL, 

CHERUPAZHASSI, 
CHERUPAZHASSI, 
MAYYIL, 670601, 
TALIPARAMBA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

94 01/01/2026 D VENUGOPALAN DASAN (FTHR) 36/1079 
VADAKKECHALIL, 

THOTTADA, 
EDAKKAD, 

THOTTADA, 670007, 
KANNUR

  

95 01/01/2026 SHAN NAJEEB C H NAJEEB P P (FTHR) ZENSHA, KURUVA 
NEAR 

VAYANASHALA, 
KANNUR KERALA, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

96 01/01/2026 JAMEELA P MOIDEEN (FTHR) PONNANIKKARATHI, 
AYIKKARA 

POOVALAPP, 
THAYYIL P O, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

97 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED K P MOHAMED SADIQUE 
A T (FTHR)

BAITHUL FAJAR, 
KAZANAKOTTA, 

KANNUR, P O 
THANA, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

98 01/01/2026 ANAS M A NASEEMA (MTHR) NASHVANAS, 
KURUVA, KANNUR 
1, THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

99 01/01/2026 SAREENA P M NAVAS K (HSBN) BAITHU SURUR P O 
ATTADAPPA, NEAR 

YASEEN JUMA 
MASJID, KANNUR, 

ATTADAPPA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

100 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
AFSHEEN 

UMMER FAROOK 
(FTHR)

JASMINE, 
URUVACHAL, 

KANNUR, CHOVVA S 
O, 670006, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

101 01/01/2026 NUSRATH B NASEERA  B (MTHR) NOORJAHANS /1217, 
POOVALAPPU, 

KANNUR 3, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

102 01/01/2026 FATHIMA S ABDUL SHAMEEM B 
(FTHR)

FATHIMAS, AVERA 
PALAM, KADALAYI 

P O, KADALAYI, 
670003, KANNUR

  

103 01/01/2026 MARWA KAWASHI NOORUDHEEN  K V 
(FTHR)

BADARIYA MANZIL, 
KANACHERI, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

104 01/01/2026 RIYAS M MOIDHEEN M (FTHR) KUNNONTEVIDA 
HOUSE, NNS 

AUDITORIUM, 
KURUVA ROAD, 

THAYYIL P O, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

105 01/01/2026 JAMEEL 
KUNDUVALAPPIL  
THACHANKANDY

KHALID PONNANKI 
PADINCHARAYIL 

(FTHR)

37  K T HOUSE, 
KOTTAM ROAD, 

EACHUR, MUNDERI, 
670591, KANNUR

  

106 01/01/2026 SAJEER  KANNIATH 
PUTHIYAPURA

MAMMAD  K  (FTHR) DHARUNNAJATH, 
APPAKKADAV, 
KANHIRODE, 

KOODALI, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

107 01/01/2026 NIYAS K K V A NASAR (FTHR) MUMTHAZ MAHAL, 
KOMATH 

KUNNUMBRAM, 
CHEMBILODE, 
MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

108 01/01/2026 ARIF P K P K SUHARA (MTHR) PUTHIYANDI 
KANDATHIL, 

THAYYIL, KANNUR, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

109 01/01/2026 muhammed shahanaj muhammed salih 
(FTHR)

fareeda manzil, mokeri, 
mokeri, mokeri, 670692, 

thalassery

  

110 01/01/2026 PURAYANKODE 
SAFEERA 

HASHIM M K (HSBN) 345 SAFIYA MANZIL, 
KOLLAN CHIRA, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

111 01/01/2026 UMMALIL RAJEENA 
U C

ISMAIL T K (HSBN) MAZIN MAHAL, 
KUNHIPPALLY, 

ETAKKAD, 
ETAKKAD, 670663, 

KANNUR

  

112 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MINHAJ C M

NASEEMA C M 
(MTHR)

1064/1, KURUVA 
ROAD, KANNUR, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

113 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED EQBAL 
AHMED 

P K SUHARA (MTHR) PUTHIYANDI 
KANDATHIL, C H M 
NAGAR, KANNUR, 

THAYYIL P O, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

114 01/01/2026 FASLAJ K M AFSAL P (FTHR) VAYARAN 
PADINARE PURAYIL, 

OTTATHENGU, 
KANNUR, P O 

ALAVIL, 670008, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

115 01/01/2026 SAJITH KARAYAN 
MOOSAFI

NAJEERA  SAJITH 
(WIFE)

FATHIMAS P O 
THAYYIL, 

MARAKKARKANDY 
CITY POLICE 

STATION, KANNUR, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

116 01/01/2026 HOORIN P SHAMSHEER M 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYARAYIL 
HOUSE, NEAR CITY 

JUMA MASJID, 
KANNUR, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

117 01/01/2026 NUSRATH B NASEERA  B (MTHR) NOORJAHANS /1217, 
POOVALAPPU, 

KANNUR 3, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

118 01/01/2026 NABEENA P P RANEES V (HSBN) T P QUARTERS, 
NEERCHAL, 

THAYYIL P O, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

119 01/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NAAZIA SAJITH

SAJITH KARAYAN 
MOOSAFI (FTHR)

FATHIMAS P O 
THAYYIL, NEAR 

MARAKKARKANDY 
POLICE STATION, 

KANNUR, THAYYIL, 
670003, KANNUR

  

120 01/01/2026 T K Prasannan krishnan (FTHR) padiyil house, 
thalamunda, kanhirode, 
koodali, 670592, kannur

  

121 01/01/2026 RAMSHEENA C SHAHARAS MANHA 
KUNNATH (HSBN)

HASEEFA MANZIL, 
CHOOLA, CHOOLA, 

MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

122 01/01/2026 NAHADA JABEEN K 
V 

ASHRAF K P (FTHR) AYIKODICHI 
PUTHIYA HOUSE, 
AZAD ROAD, P O 

THAYYIL, THAYYIL, 
670003, KANNUR

  

123 01/01/2026 RIZA FATHIMA P P SUAADA P P (MTHR) K C N HOUSE, 
KANACHERI, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

124 01/01/2026 M V ASHRAF UMAIBA K (WIFE) BAITHUL SUROOR, 
KANACHERI, 
KANACHERI, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

125 01/01/2026 RAHILA C MUSTHAFA  (FTHR) ASEEFA MANZIL, 
CHOOLA, CHOOLA, 

MOWANCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  

126 01/01/2026 RAMZIDA N P R SAJID M P (HSBN) DUA, RAGHAVAN 
MASTER PEEDIKA, 

VALIYANNUR, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

127 01/01/2026 RASHID P P RASHEED P (FTHR) ZEENATH MANZIL, 
MUNDERI MPTTA, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

128 01/01/2026 V RAZAK V YOOSAF (FTHR) VENGANTAVIDA, 
NEERCHAL, 

KANNUR CITY P O, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

129 01/01/2026 IRFAN K P ISMAIL P (FTHR) BAITHUL UMMI, 
PALLIPRAM, 

ELAYAVOOR, P O 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

130 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
JADEER K V 

M K ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL HAMDH, 
BANGALI MOHALLA, 

P O THAYYIL, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

131 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADHIL MANGADAN NASAR 
(FTHR)

RAZEENAS, NEAR 
OLD  POST OFFICE, 

KANNOOKARA, 
THANA P O, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

132 01/01/2026 K C PAVITHRAN C KUMARAN (FTHR) KALLADA HOUSE, 
KIZHUTHALLI, 

KANNUR, CHOVVA, 
670006, KANNUR

  

133 01/01/2026 ZAHRAN BIN NEZAR 
T 

ABDUL NEZAR V 
(FTHR)

RAZEENAS, NEAR 
GOVT CITY HIGH 

SCHOOL, KANNUR 1, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

134 01/01/2026 Thresiamma  Abraham 
Onamkulam

Soumya Lonappan 
Chethalan (OTHR)

ANUGRAHA 
CONVENT, 

PARAKANDY, 
KANNUR, KANNUR, 

670001, KANNUR

  

135 01/01/2026 RAMEES N P R SAJITHA  N P R 
(MTHR)

DUA, RAGHAVAN 
MASTER PEEDIKA, 

VALIYANNUR, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

136 01/01/2026 SHABANA 
MOHAMMED 

MANZOOR 

MOHAMMED 
MANZOOR AHMED 

(HSBN)

URBAN WOODS, 
THAVAKKARA, 
KANNUR, CIVIL 

STATION, 670002, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

137 01/01/2026 MAJIDA NAZREEN K 
V 

M K ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL HAMDH, 
BANGALI MOHALLA 
ROAD, P O THAYYIL, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

138 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED  
THANVEER

ZEENATH  K (MTHR) KANIYANKANDY 
HOUSE P O THAZHE 

CHOVVA, 
ATTADAPPA ROAD, 
KANNUR, THAZHE 
CHOVVA, 670018, 

KANNUR

  

139 01/01/2026 HARIN MOHAMMED 
MANZOOR 

MOHAMMED 
MANZOOR (FTHR)

URBAN WOODS, 
THAVAKKARA, 
KANNUR, CIVIL 

STATION, 670002, 
KANNUR

  

140 01/01/2026 RAZIN  N P R SAJITHA N P R 
(MTHR)

DUA, MENON 
PARAMB, 

VALIYANNUR, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

141 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYAS 
L C  

SOUDATH L C 
(MTHR)

1393 NOOR MAHAL, 
PALLIPRAM, 

MUNDAYAD, P O 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

142 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH RIDA V CHODATHIL RAFEEK 
(FTHR)

SHEMIS, 
THAKKALIPEEDIKA, 

VARAM, VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

143 01/01/2026 POOJA 
SATHYENDRAN 

SATHYENDRAN 
(FTHR)

AMRITHAM, NEAR 
PARISHATH 

BHAVAN, KANNUR, 
CIVIL STATION, 
670002, KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

144 01/01/2026 ADILA AYSHA 
POOKKUNDIL  

SALEEM K (FTHR) SAAZEE HOME, 
KHATHIM MASTER 

ROAD, NEAR 
NEERCHAL U P 

SCHOOL, P O 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

145 01/01/2026 ANJU K P RAMANANDAN K P 
(FTHR)

SREE DEEPAM, 
MANJAPALAM 
CHALAD P O, 

KANNUR, CHALAD, 
670014, KANNUR

  

146 01/01/2026 JASER 
PALLIVALAPPIL 

MUHAMED ALI K P 
(FTHR)

NO 703 PRABHATH 
RESIDENCY, FORT 
ROAD, KANNUR, 
KANNUR, 670001, 

KANNUR

  

147 01/01/2026 SUMAYYA D K MUSTHAFA (FTHR) DAVARAMKANDY 
HOUSE, 

POTHERIPARAMBU, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

148 01/01/2026 N K HASEEBA N K NAJMA (MTHR) N K HOUSE, 
KURUVA ROAD, 

KANNUR, THAYYIL, 
670003, KANNUR

  

149 01/01/2026 RAJEEVAN 
ALAVOOR 

CHANDROTH 

GOPALAN T K (FTHR) SREEGOPALAM, M A 
ROAD, VARAM, P O 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

150 01/01/2026 C MOHAMMED 
RAMEEZ 

C MAIMOONATH 
(MTHR)

ZUHAS, 
MUZHATHADAM, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
THANA, 670012, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

151 01/01/2026 JAMEESH  K ABDURAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

KUNHICHUMMAS, 
MAITHANAPPALLY, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL 
P O, 670003, KANNUR

  

152 01/01/2026 LAMYA SHIRAS SHIRASS K P (FTHR) MAHAMOOD NIVAS, 
KURUVA, KANNUR, 
KADALAYI, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

153 01/01/2026 MUSTHAFA M K  ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

AHLAN VALIYA 
VALAPPIL, ABDUL 

KALAM ROAD, 
KANNUR, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

154 01/01/2026 Pratiksha Mathai  
kocheripadavil

Soumya Lonappan 
Chethalan (OTHR)

ANUGRAHA 
CONVENT, 

PARAKANDY, 
KANNUR, KANNUR, 

670001, KANNUR

  

155 01/01/2026 ZUHA SAFEER P P SAFEER C P (FTHR) HIRA, VATTAPOYIL, 
PO EACHUR, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

156 01/01/2026 SHAFEENA RIYAS ABDUL RAHMAN 
PALAN KIYIL (FTHR)

ASYA MANZIL, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KOODALI, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

157 01/01/2026 VINODAN V C JAYASREE (WIFE) 659, KAILASAM, 
ATTADAPPA, 

EDAKKAD, 
ATTADAPPA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

158 01/01/2026 HANANA THAHA THAHA P M (FTHR) SULAIKHA MANZIL, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

VARAM, P O VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

159 01/01/2026 LOONA K BACKER ABOOBACKER P 
(FTHR)

GRACE, ONDEN 
ROAD, KANNUR, 
KANNUR, 670001, 

KANNUR

  

160 01/01/2026 C M MUNAVAR T P MAJEED (FTHR) ZEENATH MANZIL, U 
C WARD, 

URUVACHAL, P O 
CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

161 01/01/2026 SHABEEN SAFEER SAFEER C P (FTHR) HIRA, VATTAPOYIL, 
P O EACHUR, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

162 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH RISHA 
V 

CHODATHIL 
RAFEEQUE (FTHR)

SHEMIS, 
THAKKALIPEEDIKA, 

VARAM, VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

163 01/01/2026 FATHIMA PIYAS PIYAS A P (FTHR) FALAH, 
VALIYANNUR, 

VARAM, P O VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

164 01/01/2026 HASNA SHERIN P V SUBAIR K V (FTHR) P V HOUSE, 
ATTADAPPA, 

EDAKKAD, 
ATTADAPPA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

165 01/01/2026 FARSANA  P P RAYEES  P P (HSBN) BAITHUL NOOR, 
KOMBANCHAL, 

PALLIPROM, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

166 01/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
FAIZAN S

FAROOK  A P  (FTHR) FARNAS, 
ANDATHODE, 
KANNUR, P O 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

167 01/01/2026 K P  ANFAS SAJID K N (FTHR) KULIRMA HOUSE, 
KANACHERI, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

168 01/01/2026 HANA DAVOOD C P AYISHA (MTHR) RUSHD, 
MAYANMUKKU, 

KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 670592, 

KANNUR

  

169 01/01/2026 ABHIJITH A SREEJITH A (FTHR) ALAKKATTU HOUSE, 
VARAM KADAVU, 

VARAM, P O VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

170 01/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NAFIYA  S

FAROOK  A P  (FTHR) FARNAS, 
ANDATHODE, 
KANNUR, P O 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

171 01/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NAFIYA  S

FAROOK A P  (FTHR) FARNAS, 
ANDATHODE, 
KANNUR, P O 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

172 01/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
FARZIN C M

MUSTHAFA K (FTHR) FARSIN MANSIL, 
THILANNUR, 

THAZHE CHOVVA, 
THAZHE CHOVVA, 

670018, KANNUR

  

173 01/01/2026 Dilshad Muhannad P K  MUHAMMED SADIK 
V C (FTHR)

1235 DILSHA, 
ATHIRAKAM, 

ATHIRAKAM, P O 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

174 01/01/2026 FIZA FATHIMA  C H MUHAMMED 
FAIZOOK 

VELIKKAKATH 
(FTHR)

FALAK, 
THAYATHERU, 

KANNUR, P O CIVIL 
STATION, 670002, 

KANNUR
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applications have been received)
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KANNUR
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175 01/01/2026 MAVILAKANDY 
MUHAMMAD ALI  

MOOSA 
MAVILAKANDY 

(FTHR)

DARUL AMAN, 
PALLIPRAM,MUNDAYAD 

P O, KANNUR, 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

176 01/01/2026 SALIHA K MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

korambeth, 
athazhakkunnu, 

puzhathi, kannur, 
670005, kannur

  

177 01/01/2026 EYADHA  T M E Iqbal (FTHR) NOOR MAHAL, 
Thazhe chovva, Kannur, 
Thazhe chovva, 670018, 

kannur

  

178 01/01/2026 Febin Muhammed  K V Abdul Muneer E (FTHR) Al Fajr, Thazhe chovva, 
kannur, Thazhe chovva, 

670018, kannur

  

179 01/01/2026 ASEEM M ABOOBACKER P 
(FTHR)

DHARUL SALAM, 
CHERUMAVILAYI, 

MAVILAYI, 
MAVILAYI, 670622, 

EDAKKAD

  

180 01/01/2026 SHAJID POVVAKKAL 
NHATTUVAYAL 

SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

Noorja Manzil, 
Athazhakkunnu, 
Puzhathi, Kottali, 
670005, Kannur

  

181 01/01/2026 shyamini k v purushothaman  k 
(FTHR)

korambeth house, 
koyottupalam, munderi, 
munderi, 670591, kannur

  

182 01/01/2026 Muhammed Junaid K p Ramla Kp (MTHR) 166/A, Kottoor, 
kadachira, kadachira, 

670621, kannur

  

183 01/01/2026 SHIFA K P SIDDIQ M M (FTHR) SHABNAS, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

VARAM, 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 2, 2026, 12:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
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184 01/01/2026 Midhun Raj  Arakkan Mohanan  Arakkan  
(FTHR)

ARAKKAN, Chirakkal, 
Chirakkal, Chirakkal, 

670011, Kannur

  

185 01/01/2026 fathimathu Shaza N P rubeena (MTHR) 14/1118, palliprom, 
palliprom, mundayad, 

670594, kannur

  

186 01/01/2026 Fathimathul Rushda N P rahiyanath  (MTHR) 14/1117-1, palliprom, 
palliprom, mundayad, 

670594, kannur

  

187 01/01/2026 Ajay V MATHEW Seema Thomas V 
(MTHR)

ELAVUMKUNNEL 
HOUSE, 

EDACHOVVA, 
KANNUR, 

MELECHOVVA, 
670006, KANNUR

  

188 01/01/2026 Muhammed Sinan P Suneera P (MTHR) Shaji Nivas, 
Kollenchira, Eachur, 

Eachur, 670591, Kannur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


